PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
Bio-Pro Medical Ltd.				09/12/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	MediGlobe Ltd.				
Street Address:	POB 40, Rural Delivery Misgav				
City:	Ya'ad				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	20155				
]	
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12		12182369			
Application Number: 12		12789	12789764		
CORRESPONDENCE [DATA				
Fax Number: (305)830-2605					
Phone:	3058302				
Email:	3058302600 ebelaunde@fggbb.com sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the e-n	nail add	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia	
Correspondent Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL					
Address Line 1: 21355 E. Dixie I					
Address Line 2:	Suite 115				
Address Line 4:	Miami, FLORIDA 33180				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7057-039/039CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul D. Bianco		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_Me source=assignment_Me					

DOCKET NO. 7057-X08-039 DOCKET NO. 7057-X10-039CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bio-Pro Medical Ltd., ASSIGNOR, having a place of business at 8 Ha'Shita St., Park Taasia, Cesarea, Israel 38900, has obtained a right, title and interest in, to and under:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/182,369, filed July 30, 2008 and entitled "TABLET WITH REMEDIAL COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR TREATING MEDICAL DISORDERS AND AILMENTS" as evidenced by the Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2008 at Reel 021326, Frame 0505 ("369 Application"); and

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/789,764, filed May 28, 2010 and entitled "TABLET WITH REMEDIAL COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR TREATING MEDICAL DISORDERS AND AILMENTS" as evidenced by the Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2010 at Reel 024824, Frame 0792 ("764 Application"),

said 369 Application and said 764 Application referred to collectively as said Applications,

and, WHEREAS, MediGlobe Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at, Ya'ad, Rural Delivery Misgav, POB 40, 20155, Israel, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S entire, right, title and interest in, to and under said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed corresponding to said Applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted corresponding to said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted corresponding to said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR

Page 1 of 2

respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Applications in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

THE undersigned whose title is provided below, is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR: Bio-Pro Medical, Ltd.

Date: September12,	Signature: D. Jie 2 man Signature:
. Son	By (Print Name): Domothe Cat 13'2/ 1/14
	Title: CEO
Witness Signature:	- Chi
Witness Print Name:	GIL TESSLER
ASSIGNEE: MediGlobe Ltd.	
Date: <u>September 12</u> , 2011	Signature: D. 1 Carts
a o yr	By (Print Name): Damed /Lodz
	Title: Director
Witness Signature:	Care
Witness Print Name:	GIL TESSLER_

RECORDED: 09/22/2011